

Harford County Welcomes New Business: Brody Brothers Pest Control

Harford County welcomes new business: Brody Brothers Pest Control celebrates 40 years with expansion, community donation, and job opportunities

BEL AIR, MD, UNITED STATES, April 8, 2024 /EINPresswire.com/ -- In a milestone achievement marking both their 40th anniversary and continued growth, Brody Brothers Pest Control, a family-owned business, recently opened a new office in Bel Air, Harford County.

The ribbon-cutting ceremony, held on Friday, April 5, 2024, officially opened its doors at 1331 Baltimore Pike,



Brody Brothers Pest Control Celebrates New Office with Donation to Eden Mill Nature Center in Bel Air, MD

adjacent to The Maryland State Police Bel Air Barrack. The new office reflects the company's commitment to expanding its reach and providing comprehensive <u>pest control services to homeowners in Harford County</u>.



We're thrilled to open our new Bel Air office. This expansion allows us to reach new customers, contribute to the community, and create local jobs."

Levi Brody, President of Brody Brothers Pest Control Serving the Community for Four Decades and Beyond

Established in 1984, Brody Brothers Pest Control has built a strong reputation for excellence across the Baltimore Metro area. Their commitment to customer satisfaction and expertise in pest control solutions has earned them numerous awards, including 10 Angi's Super Service Awards, 2 Best of Baltimore recognitions, and being named Baltimore's Best Places to Work. They are also a proud member of the Harford County Chamber of Commerce.

This expansion into Harford County signifies its dedication to serving a wider clientele and fostering long-term relationships within the community.

For Levi & Talis Brody, owners of Brody Brothers, this expansion is more than just business growth. It's about bringing their second-generation expertise and passion for a pest-free environment to a new community.

Giving Back to Nature: Supporting Eden Mill Nature Center

As a company built on family values and environmental responsibility, giving back is paramount for Brody Brothers. To celebrate their arrival, they'll donate to Eden Mill Nature Center, a local non-profit dedicated to environmental education and appreciation. This aligns perfectly with Brody Brothers' commitment to protecting Maryland families and the environment.

Investing in Harford County's Future

The new office brings not only expanded service options for Harford County residents but also exciting job opportunities. In addition to expanding its services, Brody Brothers Pest Control is delighted to announce new

SPEANS

Brody Brothers celebrated 40 years with a ribbon cutting ceremony at their new Bel Air office



QUALITY PEST CONTROL

employment opportunities in Harford County. As part of its growth strategy, the company seeks highly motivated individuals to join its team in Bel Air. Available positions include pest control experts, Customer Service Heroes, and administrative assistants.

About Brody Brothers Pest Control

Brody Brothers Pest Control is a family-owned and operated business with a 40-year legacy of exceptional service. It is dedicated to providing personalized pest control solutions using ecoconscious practices and the most advanced products and interventions. Brody Brothers Pest Control believes in building strong bonds within the communities it serves and actively supports local initiatives.

For more information about <u>Brody Brothers Pest Control in Bel Air</u> or to schedule your free home and yard pest inspection, please call their office at 410-734-2598 or visit https://www.brodybrotherspestcontrol.com/harford-county-pest-control/.

Kim Burdman SmartBoost Digital Marketing email us here Visit us on social media: Facebook LinkedIn Instagram YouTube Other

This press release can be viewed online at: https://www.einpresswire.com/article/701997536

EIN Presswire's priority is source transparency. We do not allow opaque clients, and our editors try to be careful about weeding out false and misleading content. As a user, if you see something we have missed, please do bring it to our attention. Your help is welcome. EIN Presswire, Everyone's Internet News Presswire™, tries to define some of the boundaries that are reasonable in today's world. Please see our Editorial Guidelines for more information.

© 1995-2024 Newsmatics Inc. All Right Reserved.